

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region II – Cagayan Valley SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

March 20, 2023

Division Memorandum No. 077 s. 2023

DESIGNATION OF CHAIRMAN AND CO-CHAIRMAN OF THE DIFFERENT COMMITTEES IN PREPARATION FOR THE CAVRAA 2023

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chiefs Education Program Supervisors Schools District Supervisors Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. Relative to the participation of SDO Tuguegarao City in the CAVRAA 2023, this office announces the designation of chairmen and co-chairmen of the different committees in the preparation of the said activity.

Committee	Chairman	Co-Chair
TRANSPORTATION	Arnold Quizzagan	Victor Taccad
UNIFORM	Ronie Arellano	Myrna Adduru
FOOD	Janet Dulin	Rebecca Cumigad
CAMP MANAGEMENT	Marlo Melad	Jonalyn Callueng
TRAINING MANAGEMENT	Randall Talamayan	Sherwin Simangan
SECURITY	Donald Gabriel	Eduardo Dela Rosa
HEALTH, SAFETY, CLEANLINESS, AND SANITATION	Dr. Cleofe Jane Torres	Dr. Jennifer Tuliao
INFORMATION	Dante Abella	Visitacion Asuncion
COMMUNICATION/DOCUMENTATION		
DISCIPLINE	Carmen Acain	Evangeline Palejo
ACCOMMODATION/QUARTERING	Edwin Catulin	Edmund Caronan
SOCIO-CULTURAL & RELIGIOUS	Billy Siddayao	Emma Louisa Javier
MONITORING, ASSESSMENT & EVALUATION	Cherry Roque	Grace Abana
ACCREDITATION OF ATHLETICS/OFFICIALS	Sherwin Simangan	Junar Datul
SPORTS EQUIPMENT/MATERIALS	Marieflor Turingan	Sherwin Cancino
GAMES RESULT	Noli Abrigo	Analiza Talattad
CHILD PROTECTION POLICY	Atty. Jeremy Jones Maramag	
SECRETARIAT	Jessica Castañeda	Jay Loren Tabugay
CLEAN AND GREEN AND DRRM	Jiosen Callo	Engr. Richard Mangulad
BUDGET AND FINANCE	Mariel Cammayo	Jovy Claire Tungcul



Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500 Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: topology to actil deped gov ph Website: dependituger gof appendix

 Doc Code:
 FM-ORD-003
 Rev:
 02

 As of:
 July 2, 2018
 Page:
 1

- 2. All chairmen and co-chairmen are expected to attend the workshop and meeting and present their committee budget proposals in the SDO conference hall at 8:00 a.m. tomorrow, March 21, 2023, for presentation to the LSB in the afternoon, same day.
- 3. All participants are required to prepare their budget plan and the list of their members until tonight.
- 4. For information, guidance, and compliance.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN T Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent





Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500 Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov_ph Website: depedtuguegarao.net Doc Code: FM-ORD-003

 Doc Code:
 FM-ORD-003
 Rev:
 02

 As of:
 July 2, 2018
 Page:
 2